### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McMorgan Acquisition Company LLC		II09/28/2001 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McMorgan & Company LLC	
Street Address:	425 Market Street, Suite 1600	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94014	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555730	MCMORGAN & COMPANY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW N. FREDBECK

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCMO 1200397	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew N. Fredbeck	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	10/18/2012	

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0045

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004884 FRAME: 0046

**RECORDED: 10/18/2012**